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OBJECTIVES 

 

A.  Serve as a national forum for discussion of matters important to 

barley research, production and utilization. 

B.  Serve in an information distribution capacity to all persons 

interested in barley. 

C.  Identify national and regional priorities and encourage their 

adoption and proper funding. 

D.  Serve in an advisory capacity as is appropriate to national or regional groups. 

 

STRUCTURE:  The NBIC consists of members from various regions and at-large categories.  The 

number of representatives per region was determined on the basis of barley acreage per region.  Barley 

workers from each region elect their own representatives.  Representatives from the at-large categories 

may either be elected or appointed by the particular category involved.  The NBIC may recognize a 

particular organization as representative of an at-large category and ask that organization to elect or 

appoint a representative to the NBIC. 

 

REGION         NUMBER OF 

OR CATEGORY  AREA OR SECTOR   REPRESENTATIVES 

 

NORTHWEST   Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington, and Wyoming 3 

     

 

NORTH CENTRAL  Iowa, Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio,   3 

    North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin 

 

EAST    Connecticut, Delaware, Kentucky, Maine, Maryland,  1 

    Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York,  

    North Carolina, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Tennessee, 

    Vermont, Virginia, and West Virginia      

 

SOUTHWEST   Arizona, California, Colorado, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah  1  

 

SOUTH CENTRAL/  Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kansas, Louisiana, 1 

SOUTHEAST   Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, Oklahoma, South Carolina, 

    and Texas  

 

AT-LARGE   Malting & Brewing Industries       5 

    Distilling Industry      1 

Feed Barley Industry      1 

    Food Barley Industry      1 

Barley Marketing      1 

    Barley Growers 

     Idaho Barley Commission    1 

     Minnesota Barley Research & Promotion Council 1 

     Montana Wheat & Barley Committee   1 

     North Dakota Barley Council    1 

     Oregon       1 

     Washington Grain Commission    1 

     East Region      1 

     South Central/Southeast  Region    1 

            __ 

         TOTAL  26 
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NATIONAL BARLEY IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE                                                 

March, 2020 
 

 

       REGION/CATEGORY________ 

Mr. Gary Beck, Chair     BARLEY GROWERS 

8050 Highway 66        North Dakota Barley Council 

Munich, ND 58352 

701-682-5546/701-370 2006 (cell) 

gary.beck@ndbarley.net 

 

Dr. Andrew Friskop, Vice Chair   NORTH CENTRAL REGION  

Department of Plant Pathology     

North Dakota State University 

PO Box 6050       

Fargo, ND 58108-6050 

701-231-7627 

andrew.j.friskop@ndsu.edu 

 

Dr. Michael Davis, Executive Secretary  MALTING, BREWING, DISTILLING 

American Malting Barley Association   INDUSTRIES 

740 N. Plankinton Ave., Suite 830    

Milwaukee, WI  53203      

414-272-4640; 414-218-8806 (cell) 

mike@ambainc.org  

 

Mr. Scott E. Heisel     MALTING, BREWING, DISTILLING 

American Malting Barley Association   INDUSTRIES 

740 N. Plankinton Ave., Suite 830 

Milwaukee, WI  53203 

414-272-4640/414-510-4472 (cell) 

scott@ambainc.org 

 

Ms. Mary-Jane Maurice    NORTH CENTRAL REGION 

Malteurop North America     

3830 W. Grant Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53215 

414-649-0255 

MaryJane.Maurice@malteurop.com 

 

Dr. Eric J. Stockinger     NORTH CENTRAL REGION 

Department of Horticulture and Crop Science   

The Ohio State University/OARDC    

1680 Madison Ave      

Wooster OH 44691 

330-263-3876 

stockinger.4@osu.edu  

 

Dr. Jamie Sherman     NORTHWEST REGION 

Plant Sciences & Plant Pathology Department   

Montana State University     

Bozeman, MT  59717      

406-994- 5055 

jsherman@montana.edu 
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Dr. Juliet Marshall     NORTHWEST REGION 

University of Idaho      

Idaho Falls Research & Extension Center 

1776 Science Center Drive Suite 205 

Idaho Falls, ID 83402 

208-529-8376 

jmarshall@uidaho.edu 

 

Dr. Brigid Meints     NORTHWEST REGION 

Department of Crop & Soil Science    

Oregon State University      

Corvallis, OR  97331 

541-231-6747 

brigid.meints@oregonstate.edu 

 

Ms. Sarah Windes     NORTHWEST REGION 

Department of Crop & Soil Science    

Oregon State University      

Corvallis, OR  97331 

208 360-9452 

Sarah.windes@oregonstate.edu  

 

Dr. Heather Darby     EAST REGION 

University of Vermont & State Agricultural College  

278 S. Main Street 

St. Albans, VT  05478      

802-524-6501 

Heather.Darby@uvm.edu 

 

Mr. Wade Malchow     SOUTHWEST REGION 

Molson Coors Beverage Company       

1742 South 4th Road 

Huntley, MT  59037 

& Golden, CO  80401   

406-348-2252 

wade.malchow@millercoors.com  

 

Mr. Corey Mosher     BARLEY GROWERS 

Mosher Farms      East Region  

3214 Fargo Road 

Bouckville, NY 13310 

315-750-9035 

mosher.corey@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Mike Wilkins      BARLEY GROWERS 

170 N. 500 W.      Idaho Barley Commission 

Rupert, ID  83350 

208-431-5606 

mwilkins@pmt.org 

 

Mr. Scott Brown     BARLEY GROWERS 

PO Box 131      Idaho Barley Commission 

Soda Springs, ID  83276 

801-557-5123 

swb0203@msn.com 
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Mr. Jason Boose     IDAHO BARLEY COMMISSION 

Molson Coors Beverage Company   Industry Representative 

5 N 400 West       

Burley, ID  83318 

208-678-3586; 208-934-7767 (cell) 

jason.boose@millercoors.com 

 

Mr. Brian Lacey     BARLEY GROWERS                                          

Ms. Debbie Lacey     Minnesota Barley Research & 

33157 320th Avenue     Promotion Council       

Wendell, MN  56590        

218-458-2595 

bdlacey@runestone.net 

 

Mr. Mike O’Hara     BARLEY GROWERS 

128 Rockin LV Lane     Montana Wheat & Barley Committee 

Fort Benton, MT 59442 

406-899-6903             

oharafarms@3rivers.net 

 

Mr. Ben Barstow     BARLEY GROWERS 

13201 SR 272      Washington Grain Commission 

Palouse, WA  99161                                    

509-878-1742/509-330-0352 (cell) 

bbarstow@palouse.com 

 

Ms. Mary Palmer-Sullivan    BARLEY GROWERS 

Washington Grain Commission    Washington Grain Commission 

2702 W. Sunset Blvd 

Spokane, WA 99224 

(509) 456-2481 

mary@wagrains.org  

 

Ms. Jesse Bussard                                                  MALTING INDUSTRY 

Craft Maltsters Guild      

134 Teita Drive 

Bozeman, MT 59718 

814-599-5854 (cell) 

director@craftmalting.com  

 

Mr. Joel Alex      MALTING INDUSTRY 

Blue Ox Malthouse      

41 Capital Avenue 

Lisbon Falls, ME   04252 

(207) 649-0018 

joel@blueoxmalthouse.com  

 

Dr. Patricia Aron     MALTING INDUSTRY 

Rahr Malting Co. 

800 West First Ave 

Shakopee MN 55379 

(414) 690-2762 

paron@rahr.com  
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Mr. Chris Swersey     BREWING INDUSTRY 

Brewers Association 

1327 Spruce Street       

Boulder, CO 80302 

303-447-0816 X154 

chris@brewersassociation.org 

 

Mr. Chuck Skypeck     BREWING INDUSTRY 

Brewers Association          

1327 Spruce Street       

Boulder, CO 80302 

720-473-7699 

chuck@brewersassociation.org 

 

Mr. Scott Dorsch     BREWING INDUSTRY 

Odell Brewing Company 

800 East Lincoln Avenue 

Fort Collins Colorado 80524  

970-214-4978  

scottdorsch@odellbrewing.com 

 

mailto:chris@brewersassociation.org
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